Local Government Fiscal
Framework — Operating Funding

Local Government

2024 Allocation

Cities

AIRDRIE
BEAUMONT
BROOKS
CAMROSE
CHESTERMERE
COLD LAKE
FORT SASKATCHEWAN
GRANDE PRAIRIE
LACOMBE
LEDUC
LETHBRIDGE
LLOYDMINSTER
MEDICINE HAT
RED DEER
SPRUCE GROVE
ST. ALBERT
WETASKIWIN
Towns
ATHABASCA
BANFF
BARRHEAD
BASHAW
BASSANO
BEAVERLODGE
BENTLEY
BLACKFALDS
BON ACCORD
BONNYVILLE
BOW ISLAND
BOWDEN
BRUDERHEIM
CALMAR
CANMORE
CARDSTON
CARSTAIRS
CASTOR

978,974
278,834
191,386
274,586
313,752
228,574
420,994
944,952
201,366
520,142

1,303,180

298,730
834,336

1,389,912

519,060
984,262
177,560

65,176
218,568
305,840
118,190
100,418

57,976

92,522
152,758
119,284
116,740
249,276
162,042
112,014

54,684
401,226
450,822

81,536
128,358
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Local Government

2024 Allocation

CLARESHOLM
COALDALE
COALHURST
COCHRANE
CORONATION
CROSSFIELD
CROWSNEST PASS, MUNICIPALITY OF
DAYSLAND
DEVON
DIAMOND VALLEY
DIDSBURY
DRAYTON VALLEY
DRUMHELLER
ECKVILLE
EDSON

ELK POINT
FAIRVIEW
FALHER

FORT MACLEOD
FOX CREEK
GIBBONS
GRIMSHAW
HANNA
HARDISTY

HIGH LEVEL
HIGH PRAIRIE
HIGH RIVER
HINTON
INNISFAIL
IRRICANA
JASPER, MUNICIPALITY OF
KILLAM

LAMONT

LEGAL
MAGRATH
MANNING
MAYERTHORPE
MCLENNAN
MILK RIVER
MILLET
MORINVILLE
MUNDARE
NANTON

72,800
130,116
193,938
451,288
129,748

77,198
243,642
117,070
110,248
124,146
345,808
133,310
514,290
154,242
143,182
116,586
208,110
141,562

64,534

62,648

65,234
323,042
305,666

36,308
269,132

58,808
210,512
164,046
130,080
101,126
123,552

87,562
220,630
108,350
290,978
156,670
170,544
189,848
117,430
145,758
151,342

79,564

55,110
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Local Government

2024 Allocation

NOBLEFORD
OKOTOKS
OLDS
ONOWAY
OYEN

PEACE RIVER
PENHOLD
PICTURE BUTTE
PINCHER CREEK
PONOKA
PROVOST
RAINBOW LAKE
RAYMOND
REDCLIFF
REDWATER
REDWOOD MEADOWS, TOWNSITE OF
RIMBEY
ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE
SEDGEWICK
SEXSMITH
SLAVE LAKE
SMOKY LAKE
SPIRIT RIVER
ST. PAUL
STAVELY
STETTLER
STONY PLAIN
STRATHMORE
SUNDRE

SWAN HILLS
SYLVAN LAKE
TABER
THORSBY
THREE HILLS
TOFIELD
TROCHU

TWO HILLS
VALLEYVIEW
VAUXHALL
VEGREVILLE
VERMILION
VIKING
VULCAN

42,942
438,100
152,920

90,428
138,678
118,068
242,062
136,550

73,266
466,336
149,678
191,710
485,476

98,566

56,258

41,964

59,686
113,876

76,984

59,740
111,906
132,806
135,828
390,318

34,718
104,896
263,552
204,692

62,972
295,664
229,888
128,398

88,970
221,000
154,482
142,318
322,988
141,734
278,368
101,106

82,588
145,296
143,874
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Local Government

2024 Allocation

WAINWRIGHT
WEMBLEY
WESTLOCK
WHITECOURT
Villages
ACME
ALBERTA BEACH
ALIX
ALLIANCE
AMISK
ANDREW
ARROWWOOD
BARNWELL
BARONS
BAWLF
BEISEKER
BERWYN

BIG VALLEY
BITTERN LAKE
BOYLE
BRETON
CARBON
CARMANGAY
CAROLINE
CHAMPION
CHAUVIN
CHIPMAN
CLIVE

CLYDE
CONSORT
COUTTS
COWLEY
CREMONA
CZAR
DELBURNE
DELIA
DONALDA
DONNELLY
DUCHESS
EDBERG
EDGERTON
ELNORA
EMPRESS

108,874
46,366
90,218

175,288

98,678
42,420
36,466
59,426
69,662
74,044
70,354
84,302
97,610
73,422
37,990

138,030
99,614
41,216

128,698
62,454

130,508
54,936

132,878
93,018
98,636
58,098
70,876
74,268

106,902
54,620
50,552
54,536
69,228

124,762
51,308
72,712
97,908

145,246
58,720

114,982
89,126
59,902
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Local Government 2024 Allocation

FOREMOST 86,636
FORESTBURG 207,472
GIROUXVILLE 86,922
GLENDON 81,544
GLENWOOD 62,126
HALKIRK 50,838
HAY LAKES 81,508
HEISLER 60,592
HILL SPRING 45,432
HINES CREEK 98,724
HOLDEN 99,894
HUGHENDEN 77,564
HUSSAR 48,406
INNISFREE 73,536
IRMA 84,258
KITSCOTY 133,782
LINDEN 77,544
LOMOND 61,884
LONGVIEW 31,970
LOUGHEED 80,466
MANNVILLE 197,524
MARWAYNE 152,330
MILO 27,224
MORRIN 77,008
MUNSON 48,796
MYRNAM 97,240
NAMPA 32,476
PARADISE VALLEY 64,502
ROCKYFORD 62,238
ROSALIND 66,514
ROSEMARY 108,896
RYCROFT 64,946
RYLEY 127,154
SPRING LAKE 37,842
STANDARD 32,318
STIRLING 288,034
VETERAN 76,504
VILNA 87,146
WARBURG 185,164
WARNER 104,434
WASKATENAU 52,414
YOUNGSTOWN 59,428
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Local Government 2024 Allocation

Summer Villages

ARGENTIA BEACH 9,444
BETULA BEACH 6,420
BIRCH COVE 9,230
BIRCHCLIFF 20,838
BONDISS 16,772
BONNYVILLE BEACH 13,996
BURNSTICK LAKE 6,288
CASTLE ISLAND 5,454
CRYSTAL SPRINGS 11,864
GHOST LAKE 14,344
GOLDEN DAYS 18,946
GRANDVIEW 17,636
GULL LAKE 18,442
HALF MOON BAY 9,838
HORSESHOE BAY 12,422
ISLAND LAKE 19,150
ISLAND LAKE SOUTH 11,278
ITASKA BEACH 7,560
JARVIS BAY 21,272
KAPASIWIN 5,994
LAKEVIEW 7,716
LARKSPUR 9,752
MA-ME-O BEACH 17,884
MEWATHA BEACH 15,418
NAKAMUN PARK 15,430
NORGLENWOLD 22,838
NORRIS BEACH 9,122
PARKLAND BEACH 17,790
PELICAN NARROWS 17,088
POINT ALISON 5,780
POPLAR BAY 17,752
ROCHON SANDS 15,392
ROSS HAVEN 17,078
SANDY BEACH 17,494
SEBA BEACH 21,010
SILVER BEACH 13,430
SILVER SANDS 17,122
SOUTH BAPTISTE 11,692
SOUTH VIEW 11,784
SUNBREAKER COVE 17,004
SUNDANCE BEACH 13,580
SUNRISE BEACH 15,872
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Local Government

2024 Allocation

SUNSET BEACH

SUNSET POINT

VAL QUENTIN

WAIPAROUS

WEST BAPTISTE

WEST COVE

WHISPERING HILLS

WHITE SANDS

YELLOWSTONE

Municipal Districts and Counties
ACADIA NO. 34, M.D. OF
ATHABASCA COUNTY
BARRHEAD NO. 11, COUNTY OF
BEAVER COUNTY

BIG LAKES COUNTY

BIGHORN NO. 8, M.D. OF

BIRCH HILLS COUNTY
BONNYVILLE NO. 87, M.D. OF
BRAZEAU COUNTY

CAMROSE COUNTY
CARDSTON COUNTY

CLEAR HILLS COUNTY
CLEARWATER COUNTY
CYPRESS COUNTY

FAIRVIEW NO. 136, M.D. OF
FLAGSTAFF COUNTY
FOOTHILLS COUNTY

FORTY MILE NO. 8, COUNTY OF
GRANDE PRAIRIE NO. 1, COUNTY OF
GREENVIEW NO. 16, M.D. OF
KNEEHILL COUNTY

LAC STE. ANNE COUNTY
LACOMBE COUNTY

LAC LA BICHE COUNTY
LAMONT COUNTY

LEDUC COUNTY

LESSER SLAVE RIVER NO. 124, M.D. OF
LETHBRIDGE COUNTY
MACKENZIE COUNTY

MINBURN NO. 27, COUNTY OF
MOUNTAIN VIEW COUNTY
NEWELL, COUNTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS, COUNTY OF

10,268
17,388
17,454
10,254

9,206
16,908
16,620
18,740
16,144

79,034
344,076
345,476
410,658
147,308

73,816
168,050
397,624
230,638
428,248
268,742
274,008
386,360
316,068
141,776
472,508
514,818
342,428
684,538
523,534
290,426
215,836
298,984
247,648
319,632
497,408
110,400
210,780
242,524
302,710
336,652
277,902
299,602
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Local Government 2024 Allocation

NORTHERN SUNRISE COUNTY 132,712
OPPORTUNITY NO. 17, M.D. OF 168,932
PAINTEARTH NO. 18, COUNTY OF 261,004
PARKLAND COUNTY 687,452
PEACE NO. 135, M.D. OF 126,282
PINCHER CREEK NO. 9, M.D. OF 107,056
PONOKA COUNTY 237,604
PROVOST NO. 52, M.D. OF 147,654
RANCHLAND NO. 66, M.D. OF 43,368
RED DEER COUNTY 469,768
ROCKY VIEW COUNTY 1,027,950
SADDLE HILLS COUNTY 158,410
SMOKY LAKE COUNTY 215,604
SMOKY RIVER NO. 130, M.D. OF 214,982
SPIRIT RIVER NO. 133, M.D. OF 93,528
ST. PAUL NO. 19, COUNTY OF 226,672
STARLAND COUNTY 223,628
STETTLER NO. 6, COUNTY OF 504,844
STRATHCONA COUNTY 1,685,618
STURGEON COUNTY 438,770
TABER, M.D. OF 331,264
THORHILD COUNTY 239,700
TWO HILLS NO. 21, COUNTY OF 396,130
VERMILION RIVER, COUNTY OF 675,268
VULCAN COUNTY 355,916
WAINWRIGHT NO. 61, M.D. OF 282,320
WARNER NO. 5, COUNTY OF 312,204
WESTLOCK COUNTY 418,682
WETASKIWIN NO. 10, COUNTY OF 246,406
WHEATLAND COUNTY 277,718
WILLOW CREEK NO. 26, M.D. OF 437,712
WOOD BUFFALO, REGIONAL 1,833,848
MUNICIPALITY OF

WOODLANDS COUNTY 145,198
YELLOWHEAD COUNTY 457,786
Improvement Districts and Special Areas Board

I.D. NO. 04 (WATERTON) 38,170
I.D. NO. 09 (BANFF) 76,892
1.D. NO. 12 (JASPER NATIONAL PARK) 21,392
I.D. NO. 13 (ELK ISLAND) 8,160
I.D. NO. 24 (WOOD BUFFALO) 32,958
I.D. NO. 25 (WILLMORE WILDERNESS) 7,908
KANANASKIS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 36,628
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Local Government 2024 Allocation

SPECIAL AREAS BOARD 736,176
Metis Settlements

BUFFALO LAKE 33,308
EAST PRAIRIE 32,324
ELIZABETH 32,766
FISHING LAKE 32,392
GIFT LAKE 34,660
KIKINO 35,622
PADDLE PRAIRIE 32,254
PEAVINE 32,468
Total 60,000,000

Notes:

1. LGFF operating allocations are based on Budget 2023 forecasts for the total operating
funding amount in 2024-25, and are subject to approval in Budget 2024.

2. LGFF operating allocations are set based on Municipal Sustainability Initiative operating
amounts allocated to local governments in 2023.
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